
LA Workforce Council (LAWC) 

Voting Members 
 

College Voting Member Email 

Cerritos College Dr. Nick Real yreal@cerritos.edu  

Citrus College Kimberly Mathews kmathews@citruscollege.edu  

Compton College Dr. Paul Flor pflor@compton.edu  

East Los Angeles College Kendra Madrid madridk@elac.edu  

El Camino College David Gonzales dgonzales@elcamino.edu  

Glendale Community College Dr. Freddy Saucedo fsaucedo@glendale.edu  

Long Beach City College Gene Carbonaro gcarbonaro@lbcc.edu  

Los Angeles City College Dr. Vi Ly lyvk@lacitycollege.edu    

Los Angeles Harbor College Dr. Alexandra Duran duranac@lahc.edu  

Los Angeles Mission College Marla Uliana ulianamr@lamission.edu  

Los Angeles Pierce College Mon Khat khatm@piercecollege.edu  

Los Angeles Southwest College Eric Brach bracher@lasc.edu  

Los Angeles Trade-Technical College Dr. Marcia Wilson wilsonMR@lattc.edu  

Los Angeles Valley College Dr. Laurie Nalepa nalepal@lavc.edu  

Mt. San Antonio College Dejah Swingle dswingle@mtsac.edu  

Pasadena City College Dr. Arminé Derdiarian aderdiarian@pasadena.edu  

Rio Hondo College Bridgette Hernandez bmhernandez@riohondo.edu  

Santa Monica College Dr. Patricia Ramos Ramos_Patricia@smc.edu  

West Los Angeles College Tiffany Miller millerts@wlac.edu  
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